ELCo ENTERPRISES, INC. • JACKSON, MI USA • 517-782-8040 • FAX: 517-782-8039 • WWW.WIRE-WIZARD.COM
Known throughout the industry for its longevity and low friction coefficient, this
durable conduit has proven to outlast metal lined products while still providing
much less pull on the feed motor. It’s your first choice for stationary, moving
feed units and is also the recommended conduit for aluminum wire applications.
EC-3-R & EC-4-R conduits feature an advanced polymer formula for extended
wear and durability.
►	Available in four sizes: EC-3-R for light wire; EC-4-R for standard wire
	 sizes; EC-5 & EC-6 for large wire
►	Available in pre-cut lengths with attached self-threading bayonets
	 or in bulk 50’, 100’, 250’ or 500’ rolls (15.2m, 30.5m, 76.2m or 152.4m)
►	 Ideal for ferrous & non-ferrous wire, required for aluminum wire applications
►	Recommended for feeding from the source to the weld cell exterior
►	 Self threading or compression style connectors available
EC-6 PRE-CUT CONDUIT*
A-16F-6 Bayonet Attached
	 P/N	 LENGTH
 	EC6-120	 120"	–	10 ft (3m)
	 EC6-180	 180"	–	15 ft (4.6m)
 	EC6-240	 240"	–	20 ft (6.1m)
 	EC6-300	 300"	–	25 ft (7.6m)
EC-4-R PRE-CUT CONDUIT*
A-16F-4 Bayonet Attached
	 P/N	 LENGTH
 	EC4-120	 120"	–	10 ft (3m)
 	EC4-180	 180"	–	15 ft (4.6m)
 	EC4-240	 240"	–	20 ft (6.1m)
 	EC4-300	 300"	–	25 ft (7.6m)
EC-5 PRE-CUT CONDUIT*
A-16F-5 Bayonet Attached
	 P/N	 LENGTH
 	EC5-120	 120"	–	10 ft (3m)
 	EC5-180	 180"	–	15 ft (4.6m)
	 EC5-240	 240"	–	20 ft (6.1m)
 	EC5-300	 300"	–	25 ft (7.6m)
BULK CONDUIT
In 50’, 100’, 250’ or 500’ rolls
	  P/N	 P/N EXTENSION (LENGTH IN FT)
 	EC-3R-	 50-B, 100-B, 250-B or 500-B

low friction coefficient. Perfect for robotics, gantry, linear, or any application
where a tighter radius is required. Available in pre-cut lengths, 100 ft (30.5m)
bulk coils, or by the foot. All Extra Flexible Conduit now features a spatter resist-
ant outer jacket, low friction smooth-feed wire coating and patent pending
elliptical wire spring liners.
►	Available in four sizes: FC-X - Standard; FC-XH - Heavy Duty; FC-XH-LW -
	 For lg. diameter wire; FC-X-SW - For sm. diameter wire
►	Available in 1 to 100 ft (305mm to 30.5m) continuous length coil
►	 Ideal for high mobility applications, such as inside the weld cell
►	 FC-X and FC-XH are available in cut lengths with attached
	 bayonets on each end (swaged style)
►	Compression or swaged style connectors available
FC-X PRE-CUT CONDUIT*
with A-11X Swaged Bayonet
	 P/N	 LENGTH
 FCXS-120	 120"	–	10 ft (3m)
 FCXS-180	 180"	–	15 ft (4.6m)
 FCXS-240	 240"	–	20 ft (6.1m)
 FCXS-300	 300"	–	25 ft (7.6m)
FC-XH PRE-CUT CONDUIT*
with A-11XH Swaged Bayonet
	 P/N	 LENGTH
 FCXHS-120	 120"	–	10 ft (3m)
 FCXHS-180	 180"	–	15 ft (4.6m)
 FCXHS-240	 240"	–	20 ft (6.1m)
 FCXHS-300	 300"	–	25 ft (7.6m)
	 P/N	 DIMENSIONS	              CONNECTOR / FERRULE
	FC-X-SW	 .090 ID (2.3mm) x .353 OD (9mm)	 A-10C-S	 A-10SFE
	FC-X	 .241 ID (6.1mm) x .500 OD (12.7mm)	 A-10C-X	 A-10XFE
	FC-XH	 .291 ID (7.4mm) x .610 OD (15.5mm)	 A-10R	 A-10RFE